

Date: 14th September, 2019

| 1) The Manager,                           |
|---|
| Listing Department,                       |
| National Stock Exchange of India Limited, |
| Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex,      |
| Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051              |
|   |

2) The Listing Department
Corporate Relationship Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Wing,
P.J. Towers
Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001

**Scrip Code - ARCHIES** 

**Scrip Code - 532212** 

Sub: <u>Submission of copies of Newspaper Publication under Regulations 30 & 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 enclosed are the newspaper advertisements published in Mint (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) on September 14, 2019, intimating the Shareholders that the Company will be transferring all the shares in respect of which dividend is unpaid / unclaimed for the seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF), Account.

The unpaid / unclaimed dividends and shares which will be transferred by the Company are those in respect of which the dividend declared and paid for the year 2011-2012 has remained unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years.

Please take the above information on your records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Your's faithfully,

For Archies Limited,

Hitesh Kumar (Company Secretary)

Encl: A/a

**ARCHIES LIMITED** 

) in Delhi-NC



New Delhi: Pakista a tirade against Indi in Kashmir, saying 1-15 people will drive thombeen very critical of ket August decision to repod and Kashmir under aninto two Union terri

At a rally in Muzaffeaby Kashmiris and raithe national fora, includext

> of we

# ED slaps over ler show-cause pn-

New Delhi: The Enforcell over ₹230 crore FEMA 0sp lation show-cause penal, " ing firm Pricewaterhous on Friday. They said thad



# **Orchies**

The most special way to say you care

**ARCHIES LIMITED** Regd. Office: 191F, Sector-4, IMT Manesar, Gurugram, Haryana-122050. CIN: L36999HR1990PLC041175, Web: <a href="https://www.archiesonline.com">www.archiesonline.com</a> Email: <a href="mailto:archies@archiesonline.com">archies@archiesonline.com</a>, Tel: +91 124 4966666.

## **NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS**

For transfer of shares to the Investor Education and **Protection Fund (IEPF) Account** 

(As per Section 124 (6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016)

NOTICE is hereby given to the Shareholders of Archies Limited ("Company") that in compliance with the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("Rules") and provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Company is required to transfer all the unclaimed / unpaid shares in respect of which dividends remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account established by the Central

Hence, all the underlying shares in respect of which dividends are not paid/claimed for the last 7(Seven) years for the Year 2011-2012, have to be transferred to IEPF pursuant to the said Rules.

A list of such Shareholders, who have not encashed their dividends for seven consecutive years and whose shares are therefore liable for transfer to the IEPF Account, is displayed on the website of the Company https://www.archiesonline.com/public/htdocs/list-of-shareholders.pdf.

The Company has sent individual communication to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Account as per the said Rules for taking appropriate action and submitting requisite documents to claim the shares and unclaimed dividend amount(s) before its credit to IEPF Account. Shareholders are requested to forward the requisite documents as per the communications to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited to claim the Shares and unclaimed dividend amount(s). Notice is hereby given that in the absence of receipt of a valid claim by the Shareholder, the Company would be transferring the said shares and dividend amount(s) to the IEPF Account without further notice in accordance with the requirements of the said Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF Account pursuant to the said Rules. Please note that, upon such transfer, shareholders can claim the transferred shares along with dividends from IEPF, for which details are available at www.iepf.gov.in

For any information / clarifications on this matter, the concerned shareholders may contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent – Designated Person, Mr. Swapan Kumar Naskar, M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, Noble Heights, 1st floor, Plot NH 2, c-1 block LSC, Near Savitri market, Janakpuri, New

Email: swapann@linkintime.co.in or delhi@linkintime.co.in ; Tel.: 011 - 49411000.

Place: New Delhi Date: 13.09.2019

By order of the Board For Archies Limited Hitesh Kumar

**Company Secretary** 







than assume



### ओरियन्टल बैंक ऑफ कॉमर्स

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) Resolution Recovery & Law कलस्टर (दक्षिण और पूरब) 92/ई1, आर के मार्किट, नेरका, नई दिल्ली—110067, फोन : 26108530, 26108531, ई-मेल: rrl\_7670@obc.co.in

शृद्धि-पत्र नांक 10.09.2019 को इस समाचार पत्र मे पे विज्ञापन ई-नीलामी सूचना जिसमें -नीलामी की तारीख 27.09.2019 के संदर्भ आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि वाता मैसर्स प्योर प्ले स्पोर्ट्स (क्र.सं. 18) की ।थम सम्पत्ति का विवरण : साम्यिक बंधक लॉट नं. 58, ग्रीनवूड सिटी, सैक्टर-45, गुड़गाँव, गाँव कन्हाई और झारसा, तहसील और जिला गुडगाँव, हरियाणा में स्थित के स्थान पर साम्यिक बंधक मकान नं. 58, ग्रीनवूड सिटी, सैक्टर-46, गुड़गाँव, गाँव कन्हाई और झारसा, तहसील और जिला

पढा जाऐ। ई-नीलामी के शेष नियम व शर्ते पहले के अनुसार रहेंगी।

गूडगाँव, हरियाणा में स्थित

प्राधिकत अधिकारी ओरियन्टल बैंक ऑफ कॉमर्स

बुलेवॉर्ड प्रोजेक्ट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड सी-23, ग्रेटर कैलाश एन्क्लेव, पार्ट-1, नई दिल्ली-110048 U70200DL2010PTC203764 सार्वजनिक सूचना

एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि अधिकरण, नई दिल्ली ने 8 फरवरी 2019 को मैसर्स बुलेवॉर्ड प्रोजेक्ट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड की कॉपीरेट इन्सॉर्जिसी रिजोल्यूशन प्रक्रिया प्रारंम करने के आदेश इन्सॉर्ल्वेसी रिजोल्यूशन प्रक्रिया प्रारंभ करने के आदेश दिये हैं और आदेश को देखते हुए समाचारपत्रों में 'फार्म ए' में सार्वजनिक उदघोषणा प्रकाशित की गई है और इस सार्वजनिक उदघोषणा द्वारा मैसर्स बुलेवॉर्ड प्रोजेक्ट्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेक के लेनदारों की तरित रिजोल्यूशन प्रोफेशनल के पास 27 फरवरी, 019 को या उससे पूर्व अपने दावों के प्रमाण जना करने के लिए कहा गया है।

अब, उन सभी लेनदारों, कर्मचारियों एवं अन्य व्यक्तियों को अंतिम अवसर दिया जा रहा है जिन्होंने अभी तक अपने दावें जमा नहीं किये हैं और वे अधोहरताक्षरी के पास इस प्रकाशन की तिथि से 7 दिनों की अविध तक अपने दावे जमा कर सकते हैं और इसके बाद चाहे जैसा भी हो, कोई दावा स्वीकार नहीं किया जाएगा दावों के झूठे या गलत प्रमाण जमा करना दण्डनीय

अमित अग्रवाल बुलेवॉड प्रोजेक्ट्स प्रा. लि. के आरपी पंजीकरण सं.: IIBBV/PA-02/IP-N00185/2017-18/10456 एच—63, विजय चौक लक्ष्मी नगर, दिल्ली—110092 ई-मेलः boulevard.amitagcs@gmail.co

न्यायालय श्रीमान अपर जिला मजिस्ट्रेट (वित्त एवं राजस्व) मुजफ्फरनगर प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा स्टेट बैंक ऑफ इण्डिया सार्व सहारनपुर रोड देहरादून

बनाम 1. मेसर्स डी.एम. एजेन्सी रिज0 कार्यालय गुलशन विहार जानसठ रोड मुजफ्फरनगर (उ०००)

2. श्रीमति रजनी गर्ग पत्नि श्री मुकेश कुमार गर्ग

3. श्री आर्यन गर्ग

4. अशुंल गर्ग

निवासीगण गुलशन विहार जानसट रोड मुजफ्फरनगर डी, मुजफ्फरनगर (उ०प्र०)

चूंकि उपरोक्त वादी बैंक द्वारा बन्धक सम्पत्ति पर कब्जा हेतू आवेदन धारा अर्न्तगत 14 सरफासी एक्ट 2002 प्रस्तुत किया है

अतः आपको एतद् द्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि आप उस आवेदन के खिलाफ संदर्भित करने के लिए 2019 के सितम्बर माह के 26 दिवस को पूर्वान्ह में स्वयं या सम्यक रूपक अनर्दिस्ट अपने अधिवक्ता द्वारा प्रातः 10 बजे उपस्थित हो और ऐसा करने में असफल रहने पर उक्त आवेदन एक पक्षीय रूप से सुना जाएगा और आधारित किया जाएगा।

आज्ञा से अपर जिला मजिस्ट्रेट (वित्त एवं राजस्व) मुजफ्फरनगर

# **Orchies**

The most special way to say you care **ARCHIES LIMITED** 

Regd. Office: 191F, Sector-4, IMT Manesar, Gurugram, Haryana-122050. CIN: L36999HR1990PLC041175, Web: www.archiesonline.com Email: archies@archiesonline.com, Tel: +91 124 4966666.

### NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

For transfer of shares to the Investor Education and **Protection Fund (IEPF) Account** 

(As per Section 124 (6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016)

NOTICE is hereby given to the Shareholders of Archies Limited ("Company") that in compliance with the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("Rules") and provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Company is required to transfer all the unclaimed / unpaid shares in respect of which dividends remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account established by the Central

Hence, all the underlying shares in respect of which dividends are not paid/claimed for the last 7(Seven) years for the Year 2011-2012, have to be transferred to IEPF pursuant to the said Rules.

A list of such Shareholders, who have not encashed their dividends for seven consecutive years and whose shares are therefore liable for transfer to the IEPF Account, is displayed on the website of the Company https://www.archiesonline.com/public/htdocs/list-of-shareholders.pdf.

The Company has sent individual communication to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Account as per the said Rules for taking appropriate action and submitting requisite documents to claim the shares and unclaimed dividend amount(s) before its credit to IEPF Account. IT. Shareholders are requested to forward the requisite documents as per the communications to the in Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited to claim the Shares 🕏 and unclaimed dividend amount(s). Notice is hereby given that in the absence of receipt of a valid claim by वि the Shareholder, the Company would be transferring the said shares and dividend amount(s) to the IEPF Account without further notice in accordance with the requirements of the said Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and Ph shares transferred to IEPF Account pursuant to the said Rules. Please note that, upon such transfer, a shareholders can claim the transferred shares along with dividends from IEPF, for which details are की available at www.iepf.gov.in

For any information / clarifications on this matter, the concerned shareholders may contact the Company's वि Registrar and Share Transfer Agent – Designated Person, Mr. Swapan Kumar Naskar, M/s. Link Intime India गय Private Limited, Noble Heights, 1st floor, Plot NH 2, c-1 block LSC, Near Savitri market, Janakpuri, New सौ Delhi - 110058.

Email: swapann@linkintime.co.in or delhi@linkintime.co.in ; Tel.: 011 - 49411000.

By order of the Board

Place: New Delhi Date: 13.09.2019

Sd/-Hitesh Kuma

#### FORM A **PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India asolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 20

### FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF PAL INFRASTRUCTURE AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD

| -  |   | PARTICULARS  |
|----|---|--|
|    | Name of Corporate Debtor  | PAL INFRASTRUCTURE AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.  |
|    | Date of incorporation of corporate debtor   | 09/06/2006   |
|    | Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered   | Registrar of Companies –Delhi  |
| 4  | Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor   | U70109DL2006PTC149560  |
| 5  | Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor  | Registered Office: B-45, Shakti Apartments Sector 9,<br>Rohini New Delhi -110085<br><u>Principal office:</u> 104, Pal Tower, M.G. Road, Sikander,  |
|    | EBBSS CERTIFICATION OF THE  | Gurgaon, Haryana -122002.  |
| 6  | Insolvency commencement date in respect of  | Date of order: 05.09.2019  |
| 15 | corporate debtor  | Date of Intimation to IRP:11.09.2019   |
|    | Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process  | 180 days from the commencement resolution proces i.e 03.03.2020  |
| 8  | Name and registration number of the<br>insolvency professional acting as interim<br>resolution professional                                 | Dilip Kumar Niranjan<br>IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00552/2017-2018/11690.  |
| 9  | Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board   | RZP-237, Rajnagar-II, Gali No-IV, Palam Colony,<br>Dwarka Sector 8, New Delhi - 110077<br>Email Id: dilip.niranjan@gmail.com   |
| 10 | Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional   | Correspondence Address:<br>136, First Floor, Rajendra Bhawan,Rajendra Place,<br>New Delhi -110008.<br>Email: palinfra@dknip.in   |
| 11 | Last date for submission of claims  | 25.09.2019   |
|    | Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of<br>sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by<br>the interim resolution professional  | Name the Class(es) Class 1: 'Allottes under Real Estate Project'   |
|    | Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to<br>act as Authorised Representative of creditors<br>in a class (Three names for each class) | Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00381/2017-2018/11124<br>2. Nitesh Kumar Sinha<br>Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-002/N00280/2017-2018/10883.<br>3. Mukul Kumar<br>Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01670/2019-2020/12642 |
| 14 | (a) Relevant Forms and<br>(b) Details of authorized representatives<br>are available at:  | Web link: https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads<br>Physical Addresses:<br>1. Alok Chandra Singh<br>Address: G-10, Express Apartment, Sector 4, Vaishall<br>Ghaziabad                          |
|    | Cont. Sept.   | Email: alok@alokchandra.com<br>2. Nitesh Kumar Sinha<br>Address: 8A UG CS, Ansal Plaza, Vaishali, Sector 1,<br>Ghaziabad<br>Email: info@csnitesh.com   |
|    | E SE TOPE TOPE TO A   | 3. Mukul Kumar<br>D-3/1304, The Legend, Sushant lok, Phase 3, Sector<br>Gurgoan, Haryana – 122011.<br>Email. adv.mksingh@gmail.com   |

rate insolvency resolution process of the PAL INFRASTRUCTURE AND DEVELOPERS PVT.

LTD. on 05.09.2019.

The creditors of PAL INFRASTRUCTURE AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD., are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 25.09.2019 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

A financial creditor she class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorised representative of the class I in Form CA.

पंध बैंक

पंजाब एण्ड सिंध बैंक वाः बीची-०० शालीसार हाता